

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3849/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WPMP No. 2362/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

O.N.G.C. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15900 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 763 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr.D.Julius Riamei, Adv.  
Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr.Gaichayrou Gagmei, Adv.  
Mr.L.Roshamani, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

2

Mr.Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.  
For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh has declined to grant stay of  
the operation of the Andhra Pradesh Mineral Bearing Lands (Infrastructure)  
Cess Ordinance, 2005. By this Court's order dated 6.3.2008, the interim order

of the High Court was stayed and learned counsel appearing for the respondent State submits that the petitioner may be directed to furnish the accounts showing the extent of crude oil and natural gas excavated by O.N.G.C. The petitioner is also directed to furnish the details of the accounts to this Court as regards the quantity and value.

List along with Civil Appeal NO.4056-4064/1999 etc. entitled Mineral Area Development Authority etc. Vs. M/s.Steel Authority of India & Ors., shown as Item NO.101 today, on 4th August, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master