

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.39209-39212/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/11/2012 in DBCWP Nos.12290-12293 of  
2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Vivjyot Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the  
appellant, states, on instructions, that the appellant - Company  
has already deposited 30% of the impugned demand in terms of  
interim order, dated 9th December, 2011, passed by the High  
Court in Civil Writ Petition No.12293 of 2011 and in other  
connected writ petitions.

...2/-

:2:

In light of the submission, we direct that, the respondents  
shall not take any coercive steps for the recovery of the  
balance impugned demand.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6498 of 2008.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|COURT MASTER