

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12080/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in DBCWP No.985/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Duryajeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant-assessee has already deposited 30% of the impugned demand.

Having regard to above and the earlier order passed by this Court on January 11, 2013 in Civil Appeal Nos. 287-290 of 2013 (arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 39209-39212 of 2012) for the block years 2007-2008 and 2010-2011, we direct that the respondents shall not take any coercive steps for the recovery of the balance impugned demand.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 287-290 of 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|