

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No.232/2020

OIL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96913/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 146937/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 104643/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 96916/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 48870/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3849/2006 (XII-A)

WITH

C.A. No. 287-290/2013 (XV)
IA No. 26589/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3272/2013 (XV)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 300-304/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR
Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.
Ms. Eka Kumari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR
Mr. Udbhav Gady, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devajit Saikia Advocate General, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Azim Hussain Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ayuushman Aroraa, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Monika Singh, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 17th October, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)